
XXXI YONEX Pan Am Junior Championships 2023 (U13 - U19)
Entries of MS-U13 - Main Draw
Date
17 - 21 jul. 2023

City, Country
Lima, PER

Website

Name G Member ID St Cnty
1 Aritz Aizpurua Palma M 41352 PER
2 Simon Alvarez M 37327 CHI
3 Mathias Anguiano Carías M 64000 GUA
4 Sebastián Anguiano Carías M 68327 GUA
5 Terence Cai M 33316 USA
6 Jeanfranco Carrasco Huamani M 76238 PER
7 Fabian Diaz M 44117 CHI
8 Anthony Romeo Enrique Chinchilla M 33966 GUA
9 Felix Gamborino Vilchis M 23211 MEX
10 Jesus Santiago Gaytan Bocardo M 20604 MEX
11 Edison Ming Yi Li M 19918 CAN
12 Seth Li M 88611 USA
13 Victor Ma M 70198 CAN
14 Martinez Luis M 91880 VEN
15 Ivan Camilo Mora Martinez M 46554 MEX
16 Rithik Rasamsetti M 33909 USA
17 Julian Saldaña Heraud M 22184 PER
18 Alejandro Sanchez Salazar De Faria M 41298 PER
19 Patricio Sanchez M 66703 MEX
20 Sheldon Shu M 25769 CAN
21 Luis Miguel Silva La Rosa M 61487 PER
22 Jermaine Antwone Vaughn Rodas M 21287 GUA
23 Mateo Velasquez Leon M 31424 PER
24 Ziming Max Wang M 41884 CAN
25 Jacob Zhou M 36852 USA
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XXXI YONEX Pan Am Junior Championships 2023 (U13 - U19)
Entries of WS-U13 - Main Draw
Date
17 - 21 jul. 2023

City, Country
Lima, PER

Website

Name G Member ID St Cnty
1 Alexa Angel Muñoz F 26771 MEX
2 Altiah Bedi F 42287 CAN
3 Tiare Bellina Palomino F 24420 PER
4 Sofia Campos Espinoza F 27854 PER
5 Micaela Campos Ormeño F 16652 PER
6 Vicluismar Escolche F 45703 VEN
7 Marisela Fonseca Castellanos F 21076 MEX
8 Kimaya Krishna F 62494 USA
9 Abigail Lam F 25293 CAN
10 Priya Lescano Konda F 87965 PER
11 Joanne Li F 20215 USA
12 Sarah Liu F 18615 CAN
13 Lidice Valentina Marin Fuentes F 13360 MEX
14 Iris Yuchen Mei F 23001 CAN
15 Tvisha Modi F 75626 USA
16 Ariana Munar Solimano F 63365 PER
17 Paola Selene Pacheco Chavez F 30829 MEX
18 Belen Simon Tejada F 37147 PER
19 Sophia Sun F 36798 USA
20 Emilie Zamorano F 32902 CHI
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XXXI YONEX Pan Am Junior Championships 2023 (U13 - U19)
Entries of XD-U13 - Main Draw
Date
17 - 21 jul. 2023

City, Country
Lima, PER

Website

Name G Member ID St Cnty
1 Ian Abad Garay M 41544 PER

Zaramy Cotrina Lavado F 32706 PER
2 Terence Cai M 33316 USA

Joanne Li F 20215 USA
3 Carsten S Hay Choi M 23357 CAN

Spring Guo F 16881 CAN
4 Fabian Diaz M 44117 CHI

Emilie Zamorano F 32902 CHI
5 Felix Gamborino Vilchis M 23211 MEX

Valentina Solano Zavala F 29849 MEX
6 Jesus Santiago Gaytan Bocardo M 20604 MEX

Marisela Fonseca Castellanos F 21076 MEX
7 Edison Ming Yi Li M 19918 CAN

Sarah Liu F 18615 CAN
8 Seth Li M 88611 USA

Kimaya Krishna F 62494 USA
9 Martinez Luis M 91880 VEN

Vicluismar Escolche F 45703 VEN
10 Ivan Camilo Mora Martinez M 46554 MEX

Paola Selene Pacheco Chavez F 30829 MEX
11 Rithik Rasamsetti M 33909 USA

Tvisha Modi F 75626 USA
12 Stefano Rayme Cardenas M 46645 PER

Maria Baca Del Valle F 19381 PER
13 Julian Saldaña Heraud M 22184 PER

Domenica Raffo Riofrio F 46730 PER
14 Alejandro Sanchez Salazar De Faria M 41298 PER

Belen Simon Tejada F 37147 PER
15 Patricio Sanchez M 66703 MEX

Alexa Angel Muñoz F 26771 MEX
16 Sheldon Shu M 25769 CAN

Abigail Lam F 25293 CAN
17 Luis Miguel Silva La Rosa M 61487 PER

Priya Lescano Konda F 87965 PER
18 Mateo Velasquez Leon M 31424 PER

Sofia Campos Espinoza F 27854 PER
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XXXI YONEX Pan Am Junior Championships 2023 (U13 - U19)
Entries of XD-U13 - Main Draw
Date
17 - 21 jul. 2023

City, Country
Lima, PER

Website

Name G Member ID St Cnty
19 Cayden Wang M 36958 USA

Renee Leung F 26567 USA
20 Ziming Max Wang M 41884 CAN

Altiah Bedi F 42287 CAN
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XXXI YONEX Pan Am Junior Championships 2023 (U13 - U19)
Entries of MD-U13 - Main Draw
Date
17 - 21 jul. 2023

City, Country
Lima, PER

Website

Name G Member ID St Cnty
1 Aritz Aizpurua Palma M 41352 PER

Julian Saldaña Heraud M 22184 PER
2 Simon Alvarez M 37327 CHI

Fabian Diaz M 44117 CHI
3 Mathias Anguiano Carías M 64000 GUA

Jermaine Antwone Vaughn Rodas M 21287 GUA
4 Sebastián Anguiano Carías M 68327 GUA

Anthony Romeo Enrique Chinchilla M 33966 GUA
5 Terence Cai M 33316 USA

Jacob Zhou M 36852 USA
6 Felix Gamborino Vilchis M 23211 MEX

Ivan Camilo Mora Martinez M 46554 MEX
7 Jesus Santiago Gaytan Bocardo M 20604 MEX

Patricio Sanchez M 66703 MEX
8 Edison Ming Yi Li M 19918 CAN

Ziming Max Wang M 41884 CAN
9 Seth Li M 88611 USA

Rithik Rasamsetti M 33909 USA
10 Stefano Rayme Cardenas M 46645 PER

Sammir Velasquez Quispe M 49848 PER
11 Alejandro Sanchez Salazar De Faria M 41298 PER

Luis Miguel Silva La Rosa M 61487 PER
12 Ben Kai Wang M 36238 CAN

Aris Zhu M 48210 CAN
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XXXI YONEX Pan Am Junior Championships 2023 (U13 - U19)
Entries of WD-U13 - Main Draw
Date
17 - 21 jul. 2023

City, Country
Lima, PER

Website

Name G Member ID St Cnty
1 Alexa Angel Muñoz F 26771 MEX

Lidice Valentina Marin Fuentes F 13360 MEX
2 Maria Baca Del Valle F 19381 PER

Priya Lescano Konda F 87965 PER
3 Sofia Campos Espinoza F 27854 PER

Zaramy Cotrina Lavado F 32706 PER
4 Micaela Campos Ormeño F 16652 PER

Alba Monzon Castillo F 28599 PER
5 Vivian Feng F 26411 USA

Tvisha Modi F 75626 USA
6 Marisela Fonseca Castellanos F 21076 MEX

Paola Selene Pacheco Chavez F 30829 MEX
7 Spring Guo F 16881 CAN

Sarah Liu F 18615 CAN
8 Kimaya Krishna F 62494 USA

Joanne Li F 20215 USA
9 Abigail Lam F 25293 CAN

Chloe Li F 27442 CAN

Badminton Pan Am bwf.tournamentsoftware.com
Page 6          25/06/2023 21:01:32 Badminton Tournament Planner



XXXI YONEX Pan Am Junior Championships 2023 (U13 - U19)
Entries of WD-U13 - Exclude
Date
17 - 21 jul. 2023

City, Country
Lima, PER

Website

Name G Member ID St Cnty
1 Tiare Bellina Palomino F 24420 PER

Belen Simon Tejada F 37147 PER
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XXXI YONEX Pan Am Junior Championships 2023 (U13 - U19)
Entries of MS-U15 - Main Draw
Date
17 - 21 jul. 2023

City, Country
Lima, PER

Website

Name G Member ID St Cnty
1 Sebastian Callo Soberon M 70322 PER
2 Jose Fabricio Cambronero M 21791 CRC
3 Gonzalo D´Auriol Fuster M 89384 PER
4 John Fu M 63631 CAN
5 Juan Diego Gomez M 20704 COL
6 Tomas Jarpa M 20070 CHI
7 Jeronimo Giraldo M 32224 COL
8 Kyle Yatfung Le M 19066 CAN
9 Umesh Lescano Konda M 56804 PER
10 Evan Liu M 44180 USA
11 Danilo Sebastián Lopez Herrera M 34287 GUA
12 Abhi Ram Mandanapu M 62260 USA
13 Fernando Martinez M 84972 MEX
14 Saint Phillippe Max Junior M 79548 HAI
15 Gabriel Pallete Quiroga M 61307 PER
16 Daniel Seungchan Park M 45335 USA
17 Mauricio Rayme Cardenas M 17193 PER
18 Nicolas Rojas M 19584 CHI
19 Salagnat Gaspar M 36205 MEX
20 Rodrigo Sanchez M 58609 MEX
21 Michael Zubin Sun M 57871 CAN
22 Vicente Torres M 30985 CHI
23 Lorenzo Valdivieso Negri M 71301 PER
24 Kevin Yang M 77667 CAN
25 Max Zhang M 18883 USA
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XXXI YONEX Pan Am Junior Championships 2023 (U13 - U19)
Entries of WS-U15 - Main Draw
Date
17 - 21 jul. 2023

City, Country
Lima, PER

Website

Name G Member ID St Cnty
1 Rebeca Aguilera Orozco F 59663 MEX
2 Brindha Bharathi Raja F 89696 CAN
3 Francesca Carozzi De Belaunde F 58247 PER
4 Valentina Carrillo Valdeavellano F 99318 PER
5 Micah Henares Cruz F 88314 USA
6 Eva Camila Dinartes F 34550 CRC
7 Gutierrez Fatima F 66598 GUA
8 Sophia Jia F 95090 USA
9 Brianna Yu-Qian Lee F 63766 USA
10 Sylvia Yuqing Mei F 22179 CAN
11 Annie Meng F 98060 USA
12 Martina Paredes Romero F 27134 PER
13 Paula Rodas F 23267 PAR
14 Lucero Roque Caycho F 57127 PER
15 Sofia Rodas F 48392 PAR
16 Luciana Vichera Ramirez F 45760 PER
17 Valentina Villarreal Zapata F 77795 CRC
18 Luciana Vrandecich Reyes F 44975 PER
19 Susanna Wang F 70597 CAN
20 Fulgencia Simmons Zhang F 99498 CAN
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XXXI YONEX Pan Am Junior Championships 2023 (U13 - U19)
Entries of XD-U15 - Main Draw
Date
17 - 21 jul. 2023

City, Country
Lima, PER

Website

Name G Member ID St Cnty
1 Shriyans Ankith Bhagavatula M 67564 USA

Micah Henares Cruz F 88314 USA
2 Jose Fabricio Cambronero M 21791 CRC

Valentina Villarreal Zapata F 77795 CRC
3 Arush Shyam Chitgopkar M 70029 USA

Sophia Jia F 95090 USA
4 Gonzalo D´Auriol Fuster M 89384 PER

Valentina Carrillo Valdeavellano F 99318 PER
5 Shaurya Gullaiya M 95468 CAN

Fulgencia Simmons Zhang F 99498 CAN
6 Umesh Lescano Konda M 56804 PER

Francesca Carozzi De Belaunde F 58247 PER
7 Evan Liu M 44180 USA

Cassidy Yeh F 74650 USA
8 Danilo Sebastián Lopez Herrera M 34287 GUA

Gutierrez Fatima F 66598 GUA
9 Gabriel Pallete Quiroga M 61307 PER

Ariana Munar Solimano F 63365 PER
10 Mauricio Rayme Cardenas M 17193 PER

Lucero Roque Caycho F 57127 PER
11 Aayush Saha M 85363 CAN

Cinra Mei F 19196 CAN
12 Salagnat Gaspar M 36205 MEX

Rebeca Aguilera Orozco F 59663 MEX
13 Michael Zubin Sun M 57871 CAN

Rosey Yin F 82365 CAN
14 Diego Toledo Gozalo M 99454 PER

Aitana Chueca Sanchez F 58178 PER
15 Lorenzo Valdivieso Negri M 71301 PER

Domenica Chueca Sanchez F 65635 PER
16 Justin Xia M 62371 USA

Lydia Chao F 37161 USA
17 Stanley Rui Yang Zhang M 66552 CAN

Susanna Wang F 70597 CAN
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XXXI YONEX Pan Am Junior Championships 2023 (U13 - U19)
Entries of MD-U15 - Main Draw
Date
17 - 21 jul. 2023

City, Country
Lima, PER

Website

Name G Member ID St Cnty
1 Arush Shyam Chitgopkar M 70029 USA

Abhi Ram Mandanapu M 62260 USA
2 Jhackob Constantino Vega M 41368 PER

Mauricio Rayme Cardenas M 17193 PER
3 Gonzalo D´Auriol Fuster M 89384 PER

Umesh Lescano Konda M 56804 PER
4 Shaurya Gullaiya M 95468 CAN

Kevin Yang M 77667 CAN
5 Kyle Yatfung Le M 19066 CAN

Ethan Yuen M 63759 CAN
6 Evan Liu M 44180 USA

Justin Xia M 62371 USA
7 Fernando Martinez M 84972 MEX

Rodrigo Sanchez M 58609 MEX
8 Nicolas Rojas M 19584 CHI

Vicente Torres M 30985 CHI
9 Diego Toledo Gozalo M 99454 PER

Lorenzo Valdivieso Negri M 71301 PER
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XXXI YONEX Pan Am Junior Championships 2023 (U13 - U19)
Entries of WD-U15 - Main Draw
Date
17 - 21 jul. 2023

City, Country
Lima, PER

Website

Name G Member ID St Cnty
1 Sofia Alvarado Duthurburu F 36648 PER

Luciana Vichera Ramirez F 45760 PER
2 Valentina Carrillo Valdeavellano F 99318 PER

Ariana Munar Solimano F 63365 PER
3 Micah Henares Cruz F 88314 USA

Brianna Yu-Qian Lee F 63766 USA
4 Eva Camila Dinartes F 34550 CRC

Valentina Villarreal Zapata F 77795 CRC
5 Olivia Gao F 75346 CAN

Sylvia Yuqing Mei F 22179 CAN
6 Paula Rodas F 23267 PAR

Sofia Rodas F 48392 PAR
7 Lucero Roque Caycho F 57127 PER

Luciana Vrandecich Reyes F 44975 PER
8 Zoey Tan F 29881 USA

Cassidy Yeh F 74650 USA
9 Susanna Wang F 70597 CAN

Fulgencia Simmons Zhang F 99498 CAN
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XXXI YONEX Pan Am Junior Championships 2023 (U13 - U19)
Entries of MS-U17 - Main Draw
Date
17 - 21 jul. 2023

City, Country
Lima, PER

Website

Name G Member ID St Cnty
1 Alessandro Anguiano Gonzalez M 89553 GUA
2 Asher Bedi M 72784 CAN
3 Guillermo Buendia Maldonado M 50025 PER
4 Oliver Chen M 71840 CAN
5 Jay Chun M 34844 USA
6 Alejandro Crisanto Toribio M 20248 PER
7 Edgar Andres Mejia M 56684 COL
8 Gianlucca Sanguinetti M 42246 CHI
9 Fabrizio Gutierrez Quicaño M 20045 PER
10 Ethan Jiménez M 82673 CRC
11 Judson Chilan Otero M 27172 ECU
12 Santiago Uziel Lopez Martinez M 97220 MEX
13 Mathias Lopez Torres M 69543 PER
14 Aditya Maharaj M 38734 TTO
15 Maurice Martin Revilla M 56027 PER
16 Melvin Calzadilla M 77927 ESA
17 Arav Siddharth Mestry M 89905 USA
18 Juan Pablo Montoya M 66286 MEX
19 Olmos Martin M 53129 CHI
20 Andres Pallete Quiroga M 28197 PER
21 Juan Torres M 86253 MEX
22 Sebastian Vasquez M 42640 CHI
23 Zicheng Xu M 81442 USA
24 William Ye M 48912 USA
25 Matthew Yu M 62472 CAN
26 Rongpeng Zhou M 67424 CAN
27 Elliot Zhu Chen M 36708 PAN
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XXXI YONEX Pan Am Junior Championships 2023 (U13 - U19)
Entries of WS-U17 - Main Draw
Date
17 - 21 jul. 2023

City, Country
Lima, PER

Website

Name G Member ID St Cnty
1 Brittany Navarrete Maldonado F 72335 ECU
2 Rafaela Castañeda Quintanilla F 87710 PER
3 Audrey Chang F 79681 USA
4 Giulia Dell"Aqua Jimenez F 29606 VEN
5 Diaz Vania F 77775 CHI
6 Renata Fernandez F 59044 MEX
7 Bettie Huang F 76665 USA
8 Juliana Castaño Bedoya F 70630 COL
9 Sofia Junco Vasquez F 81434 PER
10 Taisia Kasianov Kasianova F 57466 PER
11 Katie Lau F 96491 CAN
12 Mayté Macias Marin F 91792 MEX
13 Martina Urrea F 64097 CHI
14 Emma Meng F 89153 CAN
15 Taruja Pathmarajah F 56324 CAN
16 Rafaela Silva La Rosa F 91522 PER
17 Valentina Rojas F 88502 CHI
18 Santos Valeria F 67791 CHI
19 Shary Andrade Yanque F 87170 PER
20 Vivian Joanna Shi F 72689 USA
21 Hermonise Simolien F 20877 HAI
22 Mengyao Tian F 58961 CAN
23 Urquhart Amara F 28669 TTO
24 Emma Wei F 94969 USA
25 Analia Yi Ordoñez F 97196 PER
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XXXI YONEX Pan Am Junior Championships 2023 (U13 - U19)
Entries of XD-U17 - Main Draw
Date
17 - 21 jul. 2023

City, Country
Lima, PER

Website

Name G Member ID St Cnty
1 Guillermo Buendia Maldonado M 50025 PER

Luciana Barboza Lescano F 70111 PER
2 Sebastian Cahuana Llamocca M 21297 PER

Carla Valdivia Bernales F 59096 PER
3 Oliver Chen M 71840 CAN

Lyric Su F 95065 CAN
4 Alejandro Crisanto Toribio M 20248 PER

Taisia Kasianov Kasianova F 57466 PER
5 Fabrizio Gutierrez Quicaño M 20045 PER

Sofia Junco Vasquez F 81434 PER
6 Fabrizio Huaman Sales M 84101 PER

Analia Yi Ordoñez F 97196 PER
7 Jeronimo Giraldo M 32224 COL

Juliana Castaño Bedoya F 70630 COL
8 Ethan Jiménez M 82673 CRC

Eva Camila Dinartes F 34550 CRC
9 Judson Chilan Otero M 27172 ECU

Brittany Navarrete Maldonado F 72335 ECU
10 Jun Heng Lai M 30699 USA

Jasmine Yeung F 92061 USA
11 Arden Quan Lee M 71658 USA

Yaorui Shan F 44296 USA
12 Santiago Uziel Lopez Martinez M 97220 MEX

Renata Fernandez F 59044 MEX
13 Aditya Maharaj M 38734 TTO

Urquhart Amara F 28669 TTO
14 Maurice Martin Revilla M 56027 PER

Rafaela Castañeda Quintanilla F 87710 PER
15 Saint Phillippe Max Junior M 79548 HAI

Hermonise Simolien F 20877 HAI
16 Juan Pablo Montoya M 66286 MEX

Mayté Macias Marin F 91792 MEX
17 Olmos Martin M 53129 CHI

Valentina Rojas F 88502 CHI
18 Maxwell Peng M 75923 CAN

Taruja Pathmarajah F 56324 CAN
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XXXI YONEX Pan Am Junior Championships 2023 (U13 - U19)
Entries of XD-U17 - Main Draw
Date
17 - 21 jul. 2023

City, Country
Lima, PER

Website

Name G Member ID St Cnty
19 Sebastian Vasquez M 42640 CHI

Diaz Vania F 77775 CHI
20 Zicheng Xu M 81442 USA

Emily Liu F 69921 USA
21 Rocky Yang M 71893 USA

Nicole Krawczyk F 89622 USA
22 Jerry Yin M 83774 CAN

Katie Lau F 96491 CAN
23 Rongpeng Zhou M 67424 CAN

Emma Meng F 89153 CAN
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XXXI YONEX Pan Am Junior Championships 2023 (U13 - U19)
Entries of MD-U17 - Main Draw
Date
17 - 21 jul. 2023

City, Country
Lima, PER

Website

Name G Member ID St Cnty
1 Anderson Lin M 58371 USA

William Ye M 48912 USA
2 Alessandro Anguiano Gonzalez M 89553 GUA

Danilo Sebastián Lopez Herrera M 34287 GUA
3 Guillermo Buendia Maldonado M 50025 PER

Maurice Martin Revilla M 56027 PER
4 Sebastian Cahuana Llamocca M 21297 PER

Rodrigo Solsol Mendieta M 25775 PER
5 Jose Fabricio Cambronero M 21791 CRC

Ethan Jiménez M 82673 CRC
6 Oliver Chen M 71840 CAN

Matthew Yu M 62472 CAN
7 Jay Chun M 34844 USA

David Zuo M 27236 USA
8 Alejandro Crisanto Toribio M 20248 PER

Fabrizio Gutierrez Quicaño M 20045 PER
9 Juan Pablo Montoya M 66286 MEX

Juan Torres M 86253 MEX
10 Liam Zhang M 93641 CAN

Rongpeng Zhou M 67424 CAN
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XXXI YONEX Pan Am Junior Championships 2023 (U13 - U19)
Entries of WD-U17 - Main Draw
Date
17 - 21 jul. 2023

City, Country
Lima, PER

Website

Name G Member ID St Cnty
1 Luciana Barboza Lescano F 70111 PER

Analia Yi Ordoñez F 97196 PER
2 Rafaela Castañeda Quintanilla F 87710 PER

Taisia Kasianov Kasianova F 57466 PER
3 Audrey Chang F 79681 USA

Bettie Huang F 76665 USA
4 Diaz Vania F 77775 CHI

Santos Valeria F 67791 CHI
5 Renata Fernandez F 59044 MEX

Mayté Macias Marin F 91792 MEX
6 Jasmine La F 72321 USA

Nicole Krawczyk F 89622 USA
7 Katie Lau F 96491 CAN

Lyric Su F 95065 CAN
8 Martina Urrea F 64097 CHI

Valentina Rojas F 88502 CHI
9 Rafaela Silva La Rosa F 91522 PER

Shary Andrade Yanque F 87170 PER
10 Mengyao Tian F 58961 CAN

Kaylee Sichen Wang F 47700 CAN
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